
14 JUNE THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 2229 

Cultural Organisations
S.S.B. Art Foundation 
Southland Competition Society (SSB Senior 

Vocal Scholarship) 
Southland Competition Society 
Ballet Society of Southland 
Music Federation of Southland 
Southland Choral Society 
Bluff Art Club 
Queenstown Art Society 
Gore Operatic Society Incorporated 
Invercargill Operatic Society Incorporated 
Invercargill Repertory Society 
Invercargill Symphonia Incorporated 
Southern Youth Orchestra 
Eastern Southland Community Arts Centre 

Libraries and Education
lnvercargill Young Peoples Library 
Wyndham Athaneaum 
Southland Hospital Board Patients' Library 

Service-Kew 
Southland W.E.A. 
Secondary School Leadership Prizes 
Southland Community College (SSB Bursary) 

Welfare-

H 

Bluff Senior Citizens Association 
Central Southland Senior Citizens Welfare Centre 
Gore and District Senior Citizens Club 
Mataura and District Elderly Citizens Club 
Wakatipu Senior Citizens Association 
Bluff Community Resource Centre 
Gore and District Community Counselling Service 
Invercargill Citizens Advice Bureau 
Lifeline Invercargill 
N.Z. Society I.H.C.-Gore 
N.Z. Society I.H.C.-Southland Branch 
Oreti Surf Lifesaving Club 
Riverton Volunteer Life Boat Society 
Birthright Southland Incorporated 
Hearing Association-Southland Branch 
Heritage Southland Incorporated 
lnvercargill Budget Advisory Service 
Meals on Wheels Association 
N.Z. Crippled Childrens Society-Southland Branch 
N.Z. Crippled Childrens Society-Eagles 

Golf Tournament 
N.Z. Epilepsy Association-Southland Branch 
N.Z. Red Cross-Southland Centre 
Royal Life Saving Society-Southland 
Royal N.Z. Foundation for Blind 
Southland Centre St Johns Ambulance 
West Otago Sub Centre St Johns Ambulance 

Association 
Southland Diabetic Association 
Southland Multiple Sclerosis Society 
Southland Paraplegic and Physically Disabled 

Association 
Invercargill Womens Refuge 
Southland Marriage and Family Guidance 

Service Incorporated 
Invercargill Parents Centre Incorporated 
Southland Old Peoples Welfare Council 
Southland Riding for Disabled Association 
Southland Prisoners Aid and Rehabilitation Society 
Southland TB & Chest Diseases Association 
SSB Medical Foundation 
P.S.S.A. of Southland 
Salvation Army Social Service Centre 
Invercargill Anglican Homes for Aged (Takitimu) 
Calvary Hospital 
Bainfield Park Health Centre 
Catholic Womens League Mission 
Cabrini Circle Catholic Womens League 
Royal N.Z. Society for Health of Women and Children: 

Central Southland 
Eastern Southland 
In vercargill 
Northern Southland 
Tapanui Sub-Branch 
Western Southland 

Southland Branch National Council of Women 
Gore Branch National Council of Women 
Southland Neurological Foundation 
Ruru School Committee 
Telephone News Service 

4,000 

500 
600 
300 

1,000 
200 
200 
500 

1,000 
1,200 

800 
400 
200 
200 

11,100 

500 
200 

1,000 
600 

1,020 
1,000 
4,320 

500 
500 
600 
500 
500 
500 
600 
300 
800 

1,200 
1,800 
1,200 

500 
800 
300 
300 
200 
400 

2,800 

300 
400 

1,200 
400 

1,000 
2,000 

300 
400 
600 

500 
700 

300 
200 

1,500 
300 
300 
500 

4,000 
2,500 
2,500 
1,500 

500 
500 
200 
JOO 

800 
800 

2,000 
800 
300 
800 
300 
200 
400 

1,000 
200 

Youth-
Boys Brigade-Southland Battalion 
Girls Brigade-Southland Region 
Girl Guides Association-Southland 
Scout Association-Southland Area 
Wayside Youth Centre Incorporated 
Wayside Youth Centre Incorporated-Mataura 
Wayside Youth Centre Incorporated-Bluff 
Y.M.C.A. of Invercargill 
Y.W.C.A. of Gore 
Y outhline Southland Incorporated 
Southland Youth Adventure Trust 
Youth for Christ 
Camp Columba-Pukerau 
Camp Longwood-Riverton 
Queenstown Christian Camp-Board Trust 
Southland Methodist Camp 
Area Youth Services Support Committee 
Makarewa Scout Group 
Mataura Venturer Unit 
N.Z. Cadet Forces A.T.C. 

Miscellaneous-
Otautau Baths Management Association 
Student Pool Supporters Te Anau 
Woodlands Baths Commitee 
Riverton District Baths Society 
Balfour Sports Ground Association 
Ferndale Community Centre 
Kennington Publ!c Hall Associati<?n 
Waimatuku Pubhc Hall Community 

800 
800 

1,000 
1,000 
1,000 

300 
300 

2,500 
750 
300 

1,200 
200 
300 
300 
200 
200 
200 
500 
200 
350 

12,400 

3,000 
3,000 
3,000 

300 
500 
500 
300 

Makarewa Lomeville Citizens Association Incorporated 
Winton Primary School P.T.A. 

500 
500 
300 

Gore Main School P.T.A. 
Hokonui School Committee 
Southland S.P.C.A. Incorporated 
Ascot Park Playcentre 
Balfour Playcentre 
Roslyn Bush Playcentre 
Tapanui Playcentre 
Murihiku Marae Project 
Southland Enterprises 
N.Z. Historic Places Trust 
Counselling and Human Relations Centre 
Fiordland Mannikin Fund 
Royal Forest and Bird Society 
Southland Executive W.D.F.F. Holiday Homes 
Winton and District Horticultural Society 
Riverton Potters Club 
Southland Guild Spinners Weavers and Dyers 

Festival 1984 
Teleford Farm Training Institute-Snell Memorial 

Sports Complex . . 
Southland Rugby Referees Assoc1at1on 
Otautau Angling Club 
Tisbury Pony Club 
Gore Civic Amenity Fund 
Otago University Sports Trust 

Total 

Supplementary-
Niglitcaps Pensioner Housing Fund 
Lumsden Out of School Music Classes 
Southland Table Tennis Association-Building Fund 
Tweedsmuir School Orchestra 
Cowley Park Baptist Camp 
Wallace Early Settlers Association 
Southland Flood Appeal 
Assn. N.Z. Arts Sponsorship 
Waianiwa Baths Cover Comm. 
Waihopai Play Centre 
Wyndham Angling Club 
Central Southland Youth Foundation 
Combined Competition Group, N.Z. Horse Society 
Gladstone Scout Group 
Lithgow Intermediate School 
SSB Art Foundation 
SSB Medical Foundation 

Total Grants 

300 
300 
200 
200 
200 
200 
200 

1,000 
2,000 

200 
200 
500 
200 
200 
200 
200 

500 

1,000 
300 
200 
100 

5,500 
1,000 

26,800 
$106,920 

1,000 
200 
400 
500 
300 
400 

100,000 
150 

1,000 
1,000 

300 
1,000 

130 
500 
500 

2,850 
2,850 

113,080 
$220,000 

B. P. O'BYRNE, Deputy General Manager. 

44,600 8570 


