Cultural Organisations—		Youth—	
S.S.B. Art Foundation	4,000	Boys Brigade—Southland Battalion	800
Southland Competition Society (SSB Senior	1,000	Girls Brigade—Southland Region	800
Vocal Scholarship)	500	Girl Guides Association—Southland	1,000
Southland Competition Society	600	Scout Association—Southland Area	1,000
Ballet Society of Southland	300	Wayside Youth Centre Incorporated	1,000
Music Federation of Southland Southland Choral Society	1,000 200	Wayside Youth Centre Incorporated—Mataura Wayside Youth Centre Incorporated—Bluff	300 300
Bluff Art Club	200	Y.M.C.A. of Invercargill	2,500
Queenstown Art Society	500	Y.W.C.A. of Gore	750
Gore Operatic Society Incorporated	1,000	Youthline Southland Incorporated	300
Invercargill Operatic Society Incorporated	1,200	Southland Youth Adventure Trust	1,200
Invercargill Repertory Society	800	Youth for Christ	200
Invercargill Symphonia Incorporated	400	Camp Columba—Pukerau	300
Southern Youth Orchestra Eastern Southland Community Arts Centre	200 200	Camp Longwood—Riverton Queenstown Christian Camp—Board Trust	300 200
Eastern Southland Community Arts Centre		Southland Methodist Camp	200
	11,100	Area Youth Services Support Committee	200
Libraries and Education—		Makarewa Scout Group	500
Invercargill Young Peoples Library	500	Mataura Venturer Unit	200
Wyndham Athaneaum	200	N.Z. Cadet Forces A.T.C.	350
Southland Hospital Board Patients' Library Service—Kew	1,000		12,400
Southland W.E.A.	600		
Secondary School Leadership Prizes	1.020	Miscellaneous—	
Southland Community College (SSB Bursary)	1,000		3,000
	4,320	Otautau Baths Management Association Student Pool Supporters Te Anau	3,000
Welfare—	4,520	Woodlands Baths Committee	3,000
Bluff Senior Citizens Association	500	Riverton District Baths Society	300
Central Southland Senior Citizens Welfare Centre	500	Balfour Sports Ground Association	500
Gore and District Senior Citizens Club	600	Ferndale Community Centre	500
Mataura and District Elderly Citizens Club	500	Kennington Public Hall Association	300
Wakatipu Senior Citizens Association	500	Waimatuku Public Hall Community Makarawa Larnavilla Citizana Association Incorporates	500 500
Bluff Community Resource Centre	500	Makarewa Lorneville Citizens Association Incorporated Winton Primary School P.T.A.	300
Gore and District Community Counselling Service	600	Gore Main School P.T.A.	300
Invercargill Citizens Advice Bureau	300	Hokonui School Committee	300
Lifeline Invercargill	800 1,200	Southland S.P.C.A. Incorporated	200
N.Z. Society I.H.C.—Gore N.Z. Society I.H.C.—Southland Branch	1,800	Ascot Park Playcentre	200
Oreti Surf Lifesaving Club	1,200	Balfour Playcentre	200
Riverton Volunteer Life Boat Society	500	Roslyn Bush Playcentre	200
Birthright Southland Incorporated	800	Tapanui Playcentre Murihiku Marae Project	200 1,000
Hearing Association—Southland Branch	300	Southland Enterprises	2,000
Heritage Southland Incorporated	300	N.Z. Historic Places Trust	200
Invercargill Budget Advisory Service	200 400	Counselling and Human Relations Centre	200
Meals on Wheels Association N.Z. Crippled Childrens Society—Southland Branch	2,800	Fiordland Mannikin Fund	500
N.Z. Crippled Childrens Society—Southland Branch N.Z. Crippled Childrens Society—Eagles	2,800	Royal Forest and Bird Society	200
Golf Tournament	300	Southland Executive W.D.F.F. Holiday Homes	200
N.Z. Epilepsy Association—Southland Branch	400	Winton and District Horticultural Society Riverton Potters Club	200 200
N.Z. Red Cross—Southland Centre	1,200	Southland Guild Spinners Weavers and Dyers	200
Royal Life Saving Society—Southland	400	Festival 1984	500
Royal N.Z. Foundation for Blind Southland Centre St Johns Ambulance	1,000 2,000	Teleford Farm Training Institute—Snell Memorial	
West Otago Sub Centre St Johns Ambulance	2,000	Sports Complex	1,000
Association	300	Southland Rugby Referees Association	300
Southland Diabetic Association	400	Otautau Angling Club Tisbury Pony Club	200 100
Southland Multiple Sclerosis Society	600	Gore Civic Amenity Fund	5,500
Southland Paraplegic and Physically Disabled	***	Otago University Sports Trust	1,000
Association Invercargill Womens Refuge	500		26,800
Southland Marriage and Family Guidance	700		
Service Incorporated	300	Total	\$106,920
Invercargill Parents Centre Incorporated	200		
Southland Old Peoples Welfare Council	1,500	Supplementary—	
Southland Riding for Disabled Association	300	Nightcaps Pensioner Housing Fund	1,000
Southland Prisoners Aid and Rehabilitation Society	300	Lumsden Out of School Music Classes	200
Southland TB & Chest Diseases Association	500	Southland Table Tennis Association—Building Fund	400
SSB Medical Foundation P.S.S.A. of Southland	4,000 2,500	Tweedsmuir School Orchestra	500
Salvation Army Social Service Centre	2,500	Cowley Park Baptist Camp	300
Invercargill Anglican Homes for Aged (Takitimu)	1,500	Wallace Early Settlers Association	400
Calvary Hospital	500	Southland Flood Appeal Assn. N.Z. Arts Sponsorship	100,000 150
Bainfield Park Health Centre	500	Waianiwa Baths Cover Comm.	1,000
Catholic Womens League Mission	200	Waihopai Play Centre	1,000
Cabrini Circle Catholic Womens League	100	Wyndham Angling Club	300
Royal N.Z. Society for Health of Women and Children:	800	Central Southland Youth Foundation	1,000
Central Southland Eastern Southland	800 800	Combined Competition Group, N.Z. Horse Society	130
Invercargill	2,000	Gladstone Scout Group	500
Northern Southland	800	Lithgow Intermediate School SSB Art Foundation	500 2,850
Tapanui Sub-Branch	300	SSB Medical Foundation	2,850
Western Southland	800		
Southland Branch National Council of Women	300	m	113,080
Gore Branch National Council of Women	200	Total Grants	\$220,000
Southland Neurological Foundation Ruru School Committee	400 1,000		
Telephone News Service	200	B. P. O'BYRNE, Deputy General Ma	anager.
→			

8570